

# **Executive Summary**Finance Committee Meeting

DATE: May 20, 2021

TOPIC: Renewal of Schoology Learning Management System for the 2021-2022 School Year

PREPARED BY: Chris Edman

#### Recommended for:

□ Discussion

☑ Information

## Purpose/Background:

District 74 has used the Schoology Learning Management System since 2015. It is an online tool that manages the communication and workflow between students and staff at Lincoln Hall.

PowerSchool, a leading provider of K-12 education technology solutions, announced on November 25, 2019 the completion of its acquisition of Schoology.

District Legal Counsel has reviewed the agreement and found it acceptable as Schoology is now owned by Powerschool and is covered by the Master Service Agreement and amendment approved and signed earlier this year. The District is also currently working with Powerschool on Student Online Personal Protection Amendment-specific amendment in order to address all aspects of SOPPA compliance.

## **Fiscal Impact:**

\$4,282.95 for 2021-2022

The District paid \$4,079 in 2020-2021 for the Schoology Learning Management System.

### **Recommendation:**

It is the Administrative recommendation that the Finance Committee concurs to recommend to the Board of Education to accept this Agreement from Schoology Learning Management System in the amount of \$4,282.95 from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022.